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1. PRODUCT NAME
DBLT 1150-E




2. COLOUR CODE
Orange
Black




3. TYPICAL APPLICATIONS


This quadriaxial product is suitable for hand lay-up, vacuum bagging of relatively flat components. (min. curvature radius approx. 15 mm), vacuum injection and other RTM-process. Due to the fibre layers the resulting laminate will have quasi-isotropic properties and orientation is non-critical. It is very stable and easy to roll out, has good wet out properties, and fibre contents above 60% is easily obtained with ordinary hand lay-up.




4. FABRIC SPECIFICATIONS


Layer orientation         Degree  [(]
0
+45
90
-45


Layer weight                 [g/m2]
295
276
283
276


Material
E-glass
E-glass
E-glass
E-glass


Weight, knitting yarn
[g/m2]
:
11


Weight, total
[g/m2]
:
      1141 ( 3 %


Standard roll width
[cm]
:
126


Standard roll length (approx.)
[m]
:
50


Standard roll weight (approx.)
[kg]
:
72





5. TYPICAL LAMINATE PROPERTIES


Matrix type
Fibre weight fraction
Fibre volume fraction
Layer thickness

Isophthalic polyester
54[%]
35.6 [%]
1.3 [mm]




Mechanical property


0(
+45(
90(
-45(

Tensile modulus
ISO 3268
[GPa]
15.2
17.8
16.0
15.0

Compressive modulus
BS 2782
[GPa]
11.5
11.3
11.5
11.3

Tensile strength
ISO 3268
[MPa]
257
215
224
204

Compressive strength
BS 2782
[MPa]
265
354
268
263

Elongation at break
ISO 3268
[%]
2.5
2.1
2.2
2.2

Shear strength, inplane
ASTM 4255-83
[MPa]
135*
79*
141*
79*

Shear strength, interlam
BS 2782
[MPa]
36.8
27.4
30.4
31.1

Tensile strength, out of plane
ASTM C297-61
[MPa]





*Laminate Plate Theory calculations       **Test results




6. QUALITY ASSURANCE AND TYPE APPROVAL

CYMAX reinforcements are made of certified materials only, and the production is in conformance with the International Quality system Standard ISO 9002. 

Type approved by:
DNV












This technical data sheet is complied to the best of our knowledge and beliefs to inform and guide the users of our materials. No liability can, however, be accepted on our part.


